

Anx B – Work Completion Report

Company	AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 Pvt Ltd	Name of contractor	Simhaa Constructions	Sl. No. site bills reg.	90		
Project/site	AMS4554	Nature of work	Civil works for Level 01	Dt. site bills reg.	01-09-2025		
Block no.	AMS4554	Work done from date	01-05-2025	M-codex bill ID.			
WO no.	20250710043	Work done to date	15-07-2025	WO issued ?	Yes		
WO date	10-07-2025	Contractor bill no.	42	GST bill required?	Yes		
Sl. No.	Unit/floor no	Details of work	Qty	Units	Rate ID	Rate	Amount
1	AMS4554/ level-I	CONST - CIVIL 4041 - Construction - Civil - Internal plastering 3 - sqm. Level 01 - Internal Plastering	24702.77	Sft	CW256	39.60	9,78,229.69
2	AMS4554/ level-I	CONST - CIVIL 4068 - Construction - Civil - Brickwork 3 - 150 mm - sqm. Level 01 - 6" Brickwork	9778.52	Sft	CW245	82.50	8,06,727.90
3	AMS4554/ level-I	CONST - CIVIL 1198 - Construction - Civil - Brickwork 3 - 100 mm - sqm. Level 01 - 4" Brickwork	1617.92	Sft	CW244	64.90	1,05,003.01
4	AMS4554/ level-I	CONST - CIVIL 7559 - Construction - Civil - Lintel - 100mm - Rmts. Level 01 - 4" Lintels	23.30	Rft	CW296	150.70	3,511.31
5	AMS4554/ level-I	CONST - CIVIL 5724 - Construction - Civil - Transoms & Mullions 03 - Rmts. Level 01 - 6" Mullions	523.89	Rft	CW274	123.20	64,543.25
19,58,015 Add GST @ 18%							
Total amount including taxes for work done							
23,10,458							
Remarks:							
Approved by project manager	Approved by QS team						
Sign:	Sign:						
Date:	Date:						
Notes: 1. This sheet must be entered above. 2. This word form must be typed. 3. Use this form even if work order is not issued. 4. Attach measurement and estimate sheets only if required i.e., details cannot be entered above. 5. For bill amount less than 10k any QS manager and directors approval is required. 6. For bill amount less than 10k any QS team member may sign and in place of director sign of respective E&D member to be taken. 7. Director include - Soham, Anand Mehta (for GHT + GMR), Sachin (for Vivopolis), B. anand Kumar (for NGH + NRK). 8. Entry of rate ID is mandatory. 9. This sheet must be sent within 2 working days of work completion (with or without contractors bill). 10. Contractors to send scanned copy of bill to site and QS by email. 11. Contractors must submit original bills at HO (can be sent by courier).							

APPROVED BY

(Signature)

21 SEP 2025

LEELA VENKATESH N

MEASUREMENT SHEET													
Company Name:		AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 Pvt Ltd				Approved by:		N. Leela Venkatesh					
Project:		AMS4554				Sign:							
Work Description :		Civil works for Level 01				Work start date:		01-05-2025					
Contractor:		Simhaa Constructions				Work end date:		15-07-2025					
Prepared By:		Leela Venkatesh				Date :		01-09-2025					
			A	B	C	D	E	F=AxBxCxD/G		H=Sum of F			
S No.	Item Head	Item Description	Length	Width	Height	Nos.	Unit wt/mtr	Quantity	Units	Item Head Total			
1	AMS4554/ level-1	CONST - CIVIL 4041 - Construction - Civil - Internal plastering 3 - sqm. Level 01 - Internal Plastering	1.00	1.00	1.00	-	-	24702.77	Sft	24,703			
2	AMS4554/ level-1	CONST - CIVIL 4068 - Construction - Civil - Brickwork 3 - 150 mm - sqm. Level 01 - 6" Brickwork	1.00	1.00	1.00	-	-	9778.52	Sft	9,779			
3	AMS4554/ level-1	CONST - CIVIL 1198 - Construction - Civil - Brickwork 3 - 100 mm - sqm. Level 01 - 4" Brickwork	1.00	1.00	1.00	-	-	1617.92	Sft	1,618			
4	AMS4554/ level-1	CONST - CIVIL 7559 - Construction - Civil - Lintel - 100mm - Rmts. Level 01 - 4" Lintels	1.00	1.00	1.00	-	-	23.30	Rft	23			
5	AMS4554/ level-1	CONST - CIVIL 5724 - Construction - Civil - Transoms & Mullions 03 - Rmts. Level 01 - 6" Mullions	1.00	1.00	1.00	-	-	523.89	Rft	524			
									TOTAL	2,165			

APPROVED BY
01 SEP 2025
LEELA VENKATESH.N.
Project Manager

Tax Invoice

e-Invoice

IRN : 908e6e1cc94de72f0187c9b85fd7cff142166c7d68c81c5f-86218c6eeb14273d
 Ack No. : 112525869421857
 Ack Date : 17-Jul-25

**Simhaa Constructions (2025-26)**

Plot No 2, Block-B, Auto Nagar
 Visakhapatnam
 GSTIN/UIN : 37ABMFS6706L1ZJ
 State Name : Andhra Pradesh, Code : 37
 E-Mail : simhaaconstructions@rediffmail.com
 Buyer (Bill to)

AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 Pvt. Ltd

VM Steel Project Town Ship Sub Post Office
 Ground, Plot No. D1-56, HUB Building, AMTZ Campus,
 Pragathi Maidan, Visakhapatnam
 GSTIN/UIN : 37AAXCA5420G1ZG
 State Name : Andhra Pradesh, Code : 37

Invoice No. **42**
 Delivery Note
 Reference No. & Date : SC/AMS/4554/RA 53 dt. 17-Jul-25
 Buyer's Order No. **20250710043**
 Dispatch Doc No.
 Dispatched through
 Terms of Delivery
 Dated **17-Jul-25**
 Mode/Terms of Payment
 Other References
 Dated **10-Jul-25**
 Delivery Note Date
 Destination

Sl No	Particulars	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	Contract Receipt (2025-26) RA 53 for Civil Construction of RCC Building at AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554, Visakhapatnam (Civil Works of External Wall for AMTZ 4554 Slab03 - Level 01 Civil Works)	995415				19,58,015.16
	CGST - Output 9%			9 %		1,76,221.36
	SGST - Output 9%			9 %		1,76,221.36
	Total					₹ 23,10,457.88

Amount Chargeable (in words)

INR Twenty Three Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven and Eighty Eight paise Only

HSN/SAC	Taxable Value	Central Tax Rate	Central Tax Amount	State Tax Rate	State Tax Amount	Total Tax Amount
995415	19,58,015.16	9%	1,76,221.36	9%	1,76,221.36	3,52,442.72
Total	19,58,015.16		1,76,221.36		1,76,221.36	3,52,442.72

Tax Amount (in words) **INR Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two and Seventy Two paise Only**

Remarks
 RA 53 for civil construction of RCC Building at AMTZ
 Medpolis Square 4554, Visakhapatnam (Civil Works of
 External wall for AMTZ 4554 Slab 03 - Level 01 Civil Works
)

for Simhaa Constructions (2025-26)

Authorised Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

For M/s. SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS

(KAN RAJU)
 Managing Partner

Civil Contract for RCC works for the project AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 at AMTZ,
Visakhapatnam

RA - 53

SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS
Visakhapatnam

SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS

RA 53

DATE: 14.07.2025

Name of the work: Civil works for Construction of RCC building at AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554, Visakhapatnam.
Name of the Contractor : M/s Simhaa Constructions
P. O Number : 20250710043, on Dt: 10 Jul 2025

" Civil works of External wall for AMTZ 4554 slab 03 - Level 01"

Sl. NO	Item Name	Uom	P.O Qty	Rate	up to Previous	QUANTITY This Bill Qty	Total	Total Value of Work	Amount up to Previous	Present Bill
1	CONST - CIVIL 4041 - Construction - Civil --- Internal plastering 3 - - - sqm Charges for internal Plastering works. Read UOM as Sft.	Sft	24653	39.60	-	24702.770	24702.770	9,78,229.69	-	9,78,229.69
2	CONST - CIVIL 4068 - Construction - Civil --- Brick work 3 - 150mm - sqm Charges for 6" BW. Read UOM as Sft.	Sft	9764	82.50	-	9778.520	9778.520	8,06,727.90	-	8,06,727.90
3	CONST - CIVIL 1198 - Construction - Civil --- Brick work 3 - 100mm - sqm Charges for 4" BW. Read UOM as Sft.	Sft	1618	64.90	-	1617.920	1617.920	1,05,003.01	-	1,05,003.01
4	CONST - CIVIL 7559 - Construction - Civil --- Lintel - 100mm - Rmts Charges for erection of 4" lintels. Read UOM as Rft	Rft	24	150.70	-	23.300	23.300	3,511.31	-	3,511.31
5	CONST - CIVIL 5724 - Construction - Civil --- Transoms & Mullions - 03 -- Rmts Charges for erection of 6" mullions for the Brickwork. Read UOM as Rft.	Rft	524	123.20	-	523.890	523.890	64,543.25	-	64,543.25
Total								1958015.16	-	1958015.16

Total Value of present Bill 1958015.16
Add GST @ 18% 352442.73
Total 2310457.89

{ Amount in Words : Twenty Three Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundredend Fifty Seven Rupees and Eight Nine Paise Only }

For M/s. SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS


(KAN RAJU)
Managing Partner

Name of Agency : M/s SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS

Project: AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 Pvt.Ltd.

Work: " Civil works of External wall for AMTZ 4554 slab 03 - Level 01 "

RAR No: 53

SUMMARY

Sl. NO	Description of Item	Uom	Qty	Rate (Approx)	Amount	Remarks
1	150mm thk Brick Masonry Wall	Sft	9778.52	82.50	8,06,727.90	C/o to Abstract
2	100mm thk Brick Masonry Wall	Sft	1617.92	64.90	1,05,003.01	C/o to Abstract
3	Mullions [150x150]	Rft	523.89	123.20	64,543.25	C/o to Abstract
4	Lintels[100mm width]	Rft	23.30	150.70	3,511.31	C/o to Abstract
5	Internal Plastering	Sft	23471.97	39.60	9,29,490.01	
	Ceiling Plastering- @ Staircase	Sft	1230.80	39.60	48,739.68	
	Sub Total	Sft	24702.77			C/o to Abstract
Total					19,58,015.16	

For M/s. SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS


(KAN RAJU)
Managing Partner

Name of Agency : M/s SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS Project : AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 Pvt Ltd Work : " Civil works of External wall for AMTZ 4554 slab 03 - Level 01 " RAR No. 53									
MEASUREMENT SHEET									
Sl.no.	Item Head	Item Description	L	W	D	Nos	Qty	COM	Remarks
1	150mm Brickwork	Grid E - 01 to 07							
		Duct Inner Wall up to TB Bottom Lvl	31.800		3.000	1	95.400	Sqm	
		Deduct Mullions 150x150	0.150		3.000	-12	-5.100	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w Ducts - above Tie Beam	25.300		1.025	1	25.933	Sqm	
		Grid A - 01 to 7							
		Duct Inner Wall - up to TB Bottom Lvl	30.250		3.000	1	90.750	Sqm	
		wall @ PHE Shaft	0.575		1.025	1	0.589	Sqm	
		Deduct Mullions 150x150	0.150		3.000	-9	-4.050	Sqm	
		Deduct S16	3.300		1.200	-1	-3.960	Sqm	
		MLB	3.400		0.450	-1	-1.530	Sqm	
		Passenger Lift	2.000		4.025	1	8.050	Sqm	
		FR Lift	2.000		4.025	1	8.050	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w Ducts - above Tie Beam	22.000		1.025	1	22.550	Sqm	
		Grid 4- A to E (Excl. Duct)	28.150		4.025	1	113.304	Sqm	
		Deduct S18 [2.65x1.80]-02 no's	2.650		1.950	-2	-10.335	Sqm	
		Deduct S17 [2.80x1.80]-05 no's	2.800		1.950	-5	-27.300	Sqm	
		Deduct S19 [2.80x3.0]-01 no's	2.800		3.000	-1	-8.400	Sqm	
		Duct Inner Wall - up to TB Bottom Lvl	2.150		3.000	1	6.450	Sqm	
		Deduct Mullion (150x150)-12 no's	0.150	0.150	3.000	-12	-5.100	Sqm	
		Grid 7- A to E (East)							
		Duct Inner Wall - up to TB Bottom Lvl	2.100		3.000	1	6.300	Sqm	
		Deduct Mullion (150x150)-2 no's	0.150	0.150	3.000	-2	-0.900	Sqm	
		wall above Tie Beam	27.200		1.025	0	-	Sqm	As per blocks
		Duct Walls							
		grid A-1 Duct	9.350		4.175	1	39.036	Sqm	
		grid A-3 Duct	6.925		3.000	1	20.775	Sqm	
		grid A-4 Duct	8.000		3.000	1	24.000	Sqm	
		grid A-5 Duct	7.500		3.000	1	22.500	Sqm	
		grid A-6 Duct	7.500		3.000	1	22.500	Sqm	
		grid A-7 Duct	9.350		3.000	1	28.050	Sqm	
		grid E-1 Duct	9.350		3.000	1	28.050	Sqm	
		grid F-2 Duct	6.925		3.000	1	20.775	Sqm	
		grid I-3 Duct	6.925		3.000	1	20.775	Sqm	
		grid E-4 Duct	8.000		3.000	1	24.000	Sqm	
		grid E-5 Duct	7.500		3.000	1	22.500	Sqm	
		grid E-6 Duct	7.500		3.000	1	22.500	Sqm	
		grid I-7 Duct	9.350		3.000	1	28.050	Sqm	
		N-E Block Internal BW							
		Walls Along E-E axis							
		Outer L wall @ North	10.500		4.475	1	46.988	Sqm	
		Deduct FD2B [1.50x2.40]-01	1.500		2.550	-1	-3.825	Sqm	
		Deduct OP at Elec Shaft above 1.20m	1.600		3.275	-1	-5.240	Sqm	
		Deduct MLB	2.400		0.450	-1	-1.080	Sqm	
		Outer L wall @ South	8.700		4.475	1	38.933	Sqm	
		Deduct FD2B [1.50x2.40]-01	1.500		2.550	-1	-3.825	Sqm	
		Deduct Shaft Opening above 1.20m to RB	3.000		3.275	-1	-9.825	Sqm	
		PHE - Shaft Wall - @ South	1.500		4.475	1	6.713	Sqm	
		PHE - Shaft Wall - @ West	3.200		4.475	1	14.320	Sqm	
		deduct OP - 0.90x2.40	0.900		2.550	-1	-2.295	Sqm	
		Walls Along I-I axis							
		Wall @ grid 5-5	4.850		4.475	1	21.704	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w Elec & PHE Shaft	0.850		4.475	1	3.804	Sqm	
		PHE Shaft - @ East Wall	0.850		1.200	1	1.020	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w - Fire Tower & Stan	6.300		4.475	1	28.193	Sqm	
		Deduct FD2B [1.50x2.40]-01	1.500		2.550	-1	-3.825	Sqm	
		Shaft Wall @ East side	0.800		4.475	1	3.580	Sqm	
		grid 6- D to D' - (Doubled Wall)	4.880		4.475	2	43.676	Sqm	
		Deduct Mullions [150x150]-05	0.150	0.150	2.400	-5	-1.800	Sqm	
		S-W Block Internal BW							
		Walls Along A-A axis							

For M/s. SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS


 RAN RAJU
 Managing Partner

SL.no.	Item Head	Item Description	L	W	D	Nos	Qty	UOM	Remarks
		Outer L wall @ North	5.350		4.475	1	23.941	Sqm	
		Deduct FD[1.80x2.40]-01	1.800		2.550	-1	-4.590	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w - Elec & FHS shaft	0.750		4.475	1	3.356	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w - Elec & PHE shaft	0.650		4.475	1	2.909	Sqm	
		Walls Along 2-2 axis							
		Wall at Grid 2	6.000		4.475	1	26.850	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w - Stair & Lobby	3.500		4.475	1	15.663	Sqm	
		Deduct FD[1.20x2.150]-01	1.200		2.300	-1	-2.760	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w - Lift Lobby & Shaft	3.500		4.475	1	15.663	Sqm	
		Deduct HC [0.90x1.20]-01	0.900		1.350	-1	-1.215	Sqm	
		Outer Wall @ East	6.195		4.475	1	27.723	Sqm	
		Dedu Shaft Opening above 1.20m to RB	2.300		3.275	-1	-7.533	Sqm	
		Deduct OP [0.90x2.5]-01	0.900		2.650	-1	-2.385	Sqm	
Total Qty in Sqm							908.447		
Total Qty in Sft							9,778.521	Sft	
2	100mm Brickwork	N-E Block Internal BW							
		Walls Along E-E axis							
		Partition Wall @ Women Toilet	1.000		5.225	1	5.225	Sqm	
		Partition Wall @ Men Toilet	2.205		5.225	1	11.521	Sqm	
		Deduct [0.75 x 2.10]-01	0.750		2.250	-1	-1.688	Sqm	
		Outer L wall @ North	6.150		4.475	1	27.521	Sqm	
		Deduct GD2G[1.50x2.40]-01	1.500		2.550	-1	-3.825	Sqm	
		Offset Walls @ GD2G	0.400		5.225	2	4.180	Sqm	
		Wall @ HWC Ante Room	5.950		5.225	1	31.089	Sqm	
		Deduct ND [0.90x2.40]-02 no's	0.900		2.550	-2	-4.590	Sqm	
		Outer L wall @ South	7.400		4.475	1	33.115	Sqm	
		Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01	1.500		2.550	-1	-3.825	Sqm	
		Dedu Shaft Opening above 1.20m to RB	3.000		3.275	-1	-9.825	Sqm	
		Walls Along 1-1 axis							
		Outer S wall @ West	6.600		5.225	1	34.485	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w- HWC & Ante Room	2.050		5.225	1	10.711	Sqm	
		Deduct ND-1 [1.10x2.40]-01 no's	1.100		2.550	-1	-2.805	Sqm	
		Wall in b/w- Women & Men	4.250		4.475	1	19.019	Sqm	
Total Qty in Sqm							150.309		
Total Qty in Sft							1,617.922	Sft	
3	Mullions [150x150]	N-E Block Internal BW							
		FD2B[1.50x2.40]-02*2	2.400			4	9.600	Rmt	
		FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01*1	2.400			1	2.400	Rmt	
		S-W Block Internal BW							
		FD[1.50x2.150]-01*01	2.150			1	2.150	Rmt	
		FD[1.80x2.40]-01*02	2.400			2	4.800	Rmt	
		Mullions at grid E @ Ducts	4.025			12	48.300	Rmt	
		Mullions at grid A @ Ducts	4.025			9	36.225	Rmt	
		Mullions at grid 1 @ Ducts	4.025			4	16.100	Rmt	
		Mullions at grid 7 @ Ducts	4.025			4	16.100	Rmt	
		Mullions at grid 1 @ up to Tie Beam Btm	3.000			8	24.000	Rmt	
Total Qty in Rmt							159.675		
Total Qty in Rft							523.894	Rft	
4	Lintels [150mm wide]								
		FD2B[1.50x2.40]-03-02-05	1.960			3	5.880		
			1.730			2	3.460		
Total Qty in Rmt							9.340		
Total Qty in Rft							30.645	Rft	
5	Lintels [100mm wide]								
		ND [0.90x2.40]-02 no's	1.300			2	2.600		
		Toilet Door [0.75 x 2.10]-01	1.000			1	1.000		
		ND-1 [1.10x2.40]-01 no's	1.500			1	1.500		
		BI [0.85x1.20]-01-01-02	1.000			2	2.000		
Total Qty in Rmt							7.100		
Total Qty in Rft							23.275	Rft	
6	Internal Plastering								
		grid E-01 to 07	62.700		5.225	1	327.608	Sqm	

Sl.no.	Item Head	Item Description	L	W	D	Nos	Qty	UOM	Remarks
		column Sides-05*2	0.750		5.225	10	39.188	Sqm	
		S6 [4.4x3.0]-05 no's	4.400		3.000	-5	-66.000	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		10.400	0.150		5	7.800	Sqm	
		S16 [3.3x3.0]-01 no's	3.300		3.000	-1	-9.900	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		9.300	0.150		1	1.395	Sqm	
		deduct above Tie beam @ Duct Portion						Sqm	
		grid E1 Duct	4.400		1.025	-1	-4.510	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		10.850	0.150		1	1.628	Sqm	
		grid E2 Duct	3.600		1.025	-1	-3.690	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		9.250	0.150		1	1.388	Sqm	
		grid E3 Duct	0.950		1.025	-0.5	-0.487	Sqm	
			2.775		1.025	-0.5	-1.422	Sqm	
		grid E4 Duct	2.375		1.025	-0.5	-1.217	Sqm	
			2.425		1.025	-0.5	-1.243	Sqm	
		grid E5 Duct	2.725		1.025	-0.5	-1.397	Sqm	
			1.575		1.025	-0.5	-0.807	Sqm	
		grid E6 Duct	3.575		1.025	-0.5	-1.832	Sqm	
			0.725		1.025	-0.5	-0.372	Sqm	
		grid E7 Duct	4.350		1.025	-1	-4.459	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		10.750	0.150		1	1.613	Sqm	
	grid A-01 to 2		10.100		5.225	1	52.773	Sqm	
	column Sides-01*1		0.700		5.225	1	3.658	Sqm	
		S6 [4.4x3.0]-01 no's	4.400		3.000	-1	-13.200	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		10.400	0.150		1	1.560	Sqm	
		deduct above Tie beam @ Duct Portion	4.400		1.025	-1	-4.510	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		10.850	0.150		1	1.628	Sqm	
	grid A-03 to 7		43.350		5.225	1	226.504	Sqm	
		S6 [4.4x3.0]-04 no's	4.400		3.000	-4	-52.800	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		10.400	0.150		4	6.240	Sqm	
		deduct above Tie beam @ Duct Portion						Sqm	
		grid A3 Duct	0.575		1.025	-0.5	-0.295	Sqm	
			2.775		1.025	-0.5	-1.422	Sqm	
		grid A4 Duct	2.375		1.025	-0.5	-1.217	Sqm	
			2.425		1.025	-0.5	-1.243	Sqm	
		grid A5 Duct	2.725		1.025	-0.5	-1.397	Sqm	
			1.575		1.025	-0.5	-0.807	Sqm	
		grid A6 Duct	3.575		1.025	-0.5	-1.832	Sqm	
			0.725		1.025	-0.5	-0.372	Sqm	
		grid A7 Duct	4.350		1.025	-0.5	-2.229	Sqm	
	column Sides-03*2-1		0.750		5.225	7	27.431	Sqm	
	grid I- A to E		35.700		5.225	1	186.533	Sqm	
		Deduct S18 [2.65x1.80]-02 no's	2.650		1.800	-2	-9.540	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		8.900	0.150		2	2.670	Sqm	
		Deduct S17 [2.80x1.80]-05 no's	2.800		1.800	-5	-25.200	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		9.200	0.150		5	6.900	Sqm	
		Deduct S19 [2.80x3.0]-01 no's	2.800		3.000	-1	8.400	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		11.600	0.150		1	1.740	Sqm	
		deduct above Tie beam @ Duct Portion						Sqm	
		grid I-C Duct	1.055		1.025	-0.5	-0.541	Sqm	
			1.090		1.025	-0.5	-0.559	Sqm	
	column Sides-03*2		0.750		5.225	6	23.513	Sqm	
	grid 7- A to F		35.700		5.225	1	186.533	Sqm	
		Deduct Opening						Sqm	
		grid 7-A to B	7.275		3.000	-1	-21.825	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		13.275	0.150		1	1.991	Sqm	
		grid 7- B to C	7.825		3.000	-1	-23.475	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		13.825	0.150		1	2.074	Sqm	
		grid 7- C to D	6.450		3.000	-1	-19.350	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		12.450	0.150		1	1.868	Sqm	
		grid 7- D to E	6.550		3.000	-1	-19.650	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		12.550	0.150		1	1.883	Sqm	
	Column Sides-3*2		0.900		5.225	6	28.215	Sqm	
		deduct above Tie beam @ Duct Portion						Sqm	
		grid 7-D Duct	1.225		1.025	-0.5	-0.628	Sqm	
			0.575		1.025	-0.5	-0.295	Sqm	
		grid 7- A Duct	0.500		1.025	-0.5	-0.256	Sqm	
		grid 7-F Duct	0.500		1.025	-0.5	-0.256	Sqm	
	Internal Columns till RB Bin		0.924	0.900	4.475	13	212.222	Sqm	

For M/s. SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS


 Managing Partner

Sl.no.	Item Head	Item Description	L	W	D	Nos	Qty	UOM	Remarks
	N-E Block								
	Walls Along E-E axis								
	Outer L wall @ North		18.150		5.225	1	94.834	Sqm	
	Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01		1.500		2.400	-0.5	-1.800	Sqm	
	Deduct OP at Elec Shaft above 1.20m		1.600		3.275	-0.5	-2.620	Sqm	
	Deduct GD2G[1.50x2.40]-01		1.500		2.400	-0.5	-1.800	Sqm	
	Offset Walls @ GD2G		0.400		5.225	4	8.360	Sqm	
	Outer L wall @ South		18.680		5.225	1	97.603	Sqm	
	Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01		1.500		2.400	-0.5	-1.800	Sqm	
	Dedu Shaft Opening above 1.20m to RB		3.000		3.275	-0.5	-4.913	Sqm	
	Walls Along I-I axis								
	East Wall @ grid 6		6.980		5.225	1	36.471	Sqm	
	column offsets		0.150		5.225	1	0.784	Sqm	
			0.750		5.225	1	3.919	Sqm	
	West Side wall @ grid 4 side		6.900		5.225	1	36.053	Sqm	
	Staircase Hall		6.400	3.400	5.400	1	105.840	Sqm	
	Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01		1.500		2.400	-0.5	-1.800	Sqm	
	Fire Tower		6.500	3.200	5.225	1	101.365	Sqm	
	Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-02		1.500		2.400	-1	-3.600	Sqm	
	deduct Lift Openings		2.000		4.475	-2	-17.900	Sqm	
	FHS Shaft [0.85x1.40]		0.850	1.400	5.400	1	16.740	Sqm	
	ELEC Shaft [0.85x1.60]		0.850	1.600	5.400	1	26.460	Sqm	
	Deduct OP at Elec Shaft above 1.20m		1.600		3.275	-0.5	-2.620	Sqm	
	Shaft [3.0x0.85]		3.000	0.850	5.400	1	41.580	Sqm	
	Dedu Shaft Opening above 1.20m to RB		3.000		3.275	-0.5	-4.913	Sqm	
	PHL Shaft [3.15x1.30]		3.150	1.300	5.400	1	48.060	Sqm	
	deduct OP 0.90x2.40		0.900		2.400	-0.5	-1.080	Sqm	
	Men Toilet [3.45 x 4.25]		4.250	3.450	5.225	1	80.465	Sqm	
	Deduct [0.75 x 2.10]-01		0.750		2.100	-0.5	-0.788	Sqm	
	Deduct ND [0.90x2.40]-01 no's		0.900		2.400	-0.5	-1.080	Sqm	
	WC Inside [0.920x1.20]		0.920	1.200	5.225	1	22.154	Sqm	
	Deduct [0.75 x 2.10]-01		0.750		2.100	-0.5	-0.788	Sqm	
	Ante Room [2.05x3.70]		2.050	3.700	5.225	1	60.088	Sqm	
	Deduct ND [0.90x2.40]-02 no's		0.900		2.400	-1	-2.160	Sqm	
	Deduct GD2G[1.50x2.40]-01		1.500		2.400	-0.5	-1.800	Sqm	
	ND-1 [1.10x2.40]-01 no's		1.100		2.400	-0.5	-1.320	Sqm	
	Women Toilet [3.55x2.45]		3.550	2.450	5.225	1	62.700	Sqm	
	Deduct ND [0.90x2.40]-01 no's		0.900		2.400	-0.5	-1.080	Sqm	
	Partition Wall @ Women Toilet		1.000		5.225	2	10.450	Sqm	
	HWC [2.05x2.05]		2.050	2.050	5.225	1	42.845	Sqm	
	ND-1 [1.10x2.40]-01 no's		1.100		2.400	-0.5	-1.320	Sqm	
	S-W Block								
	Outer Periphery								
	North Face		9.330		5.225	1	48.749	Sqm	
	Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01		1.500		2.400	-0.5	-1.800	Sqm	
	West wall face		7.050		5.225	1	36.836	Sqm	
	column offsets		0.150		5.225	1	0.784	Sqm	
			0.750		5.225	1	3.919	Sqm	
	East wall face		6.950		5.225	1	36.314	Sqm	
	Deduct Elec Shaft OP		2.300		3.275	-1	-7.533	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		11.150	0.150		1	1.673	Sqm	
	Deduct PHL OP [0.90x2.5]-01		0.900		2.500	-0.5	-1.125	Sqm	
	Staircase Hall [3.40 x 6.70]		6.700	3.400	5.400	1	109.080	Sqm	
	Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01		1.500		2.400	-0.5	-1.800	Sqm	
	Deduct S16[2.20x1.20]-01		3.300		1.200	-1	-3.960	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		9.000	0.150		1	1.350	Sqm	
	Lift Lobby [4.20 x 3.50]		4.200	3.500	5.225	1	21.945	Sqm	
	Deduct FD2B[1.50x2.40]-02		1.500		2.400	-1	-3.600	Sqm	
	Deduct IH [0.85x1.20]-01		0.850		1.200	-0.5	-0.510	Sqm	
	deduct Lift Openings		2.000		4.475	-2	-17.900	Sqm	
	FHS Shaft [0.75x1.00]		1.000	0.750	5.400	1	18.900	Sqm	
	Deduct IH [0.85x1.20]-01		0.850		1.200	-0.5	-0.510	Sqm	
	Elec Shaft [2.30x0.75]		2.300	0.750	5.400	1	32.940	Sqm	
	Deduct Shaft OP		2.300		3.275	-1	-15.065	Sqm	
	Add Jambs		11.150	0.150		1	1.673	Sqm	
	PHL Shaft [2.30x0.65]		2.300	0.650	5.400	1	31.860	Sqm	
	Deduct PHL OP [0.90x2.5]-01		0.900		2.500	-0.5	-1.125	Sqm	
Total Qty in Sqm							2180.60		

For M/S. SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS

Sl.no.	Item Head	Item Description	L	W	D	Nos	Qty	UOM	Remarks
Total Qty in Sft							23471.97	Sft	
7	Anchoring & Lockset Mullions [150x150]								
		N-E Block Internal BW							
		FD2B[1.50x2.40]-02*2	10mm bars	4	2		8.00	No's	
		FD2B[1.50x2.40]-01*1	10mm bars	4	1		4.00	No's	
		S-W Block Internal BW							
		FD[1.50x2.150]-01*01	10mm bars	4	1		4.00	No's	
		FD[1.80x2.40]-01*02	10mm bars	4	2		8.00	No's	
		Mullions at grid E @ Ducts	10mm bars	4	12	4	192.00	No's	
		Mullions at grid A @ Ducts	10mm bars	4	9	4	144.00	No's	
		Mullions at grid 1 @ Ducts	10mm bars	4	4	4	64.00	No's	
		Mullions at grid 7 @ Ducts	10mm bars	4	4	4	64.00	No's	
		Mullions at grid 1 @ up to Tie Beam Btm	10mm bars	4	8	4	128.00	No's	
		Lintel at FD @ Staircase Hall	10mm bars	4	2	4	32.00	No's	
Total Qty in No's							648.00	No's	
8	Ceiling Plastering @ Staircase								
		Staircase I	L	W	Area	No's	Qty		
		Flight-I&III-Landing-Typical 2 no.s - Bottom Surface	6.989	1.600		2	22.365	Sqm	
		Side-1			1.950	2	3.899	Sqm	1949673
		Side-2			0.957	2	1.914	Sqm	957173
		Flight-II&IV-Landing-Typical 2 no.s - Bottom Surface	6.989	1.600		2	22.365	Sqm	
		Side-1			1.950	2	3.899	Sqm	1949673
		Side-2			0.920	2	1.839	Sqm	919673
		Landing	2.220	0.200		2	0.888	Sqm	
		Landing	2.050	0.200		2	0.820	Sqm	
		Staircase II							
		Flight-I&III-Landing-Typical 2 no.s - Bottom Surface	6.789	1.600		2	21.725	Sqm	
		Side-1			1.900	2	3.799	Sqm	1899673
		Side-2			0.920	2	1.839	Sqm	919673
		Flight-II&IV-Landing-Typical 2 no.s - Bottom Surface	6.789	1.600		2	21.725	Sqm	
		Side-1			1.900	2	3.799	Sqm	1899673
		Side-2			0.919	2	1.839	Sqm	919394
		Landing	2.020	0.200		2	0.808	Sqm	
		Landing	2.050	0.200		2	0.820	Sqm	
Total Qty in Sqm							114.34		
Total Qty in Sft							1230.80	Sft	
For M/s. SIMHAA CONSTRUCTIONS (KAN RAJU) Managing Partner									